
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013309-2025 

Contract

Appropriate Adult Service for Vulnerable Adults in
London (MOPAC 991/1068)

Mayor's Office of Policing and Crime (including the VRU)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013309

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0448bd  

Published 7 April 2025, 10:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mayor's Office of Policing and Crime (including the VRU)

169 Union Street

London

SE1 0LL

Email

MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 777777777

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013309-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013309-2025
mailto:MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-
mopac

Buyer's address

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-
mopac

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Appropriate Adult Service for Vulnerable Adults in London (MOPAC 991/1068)

Reference number

MOPAC 991/1068

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac


Page 3 to 9

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Appropriate Adult Service for Vulnerable Adults in London

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,438,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Appropriate Adult Service (TAAS) (MOPAC 991)

Lot No

1 & 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement was conducted under the ‘Light Touch Regime’ (Part 2, Chapter 3, Section
7 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015), broadly following a process similar to the Open
Procedure.



Page 4 to 9

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This contract (Lots 1 & 2) has a 3+2 year term with the extension option being at the
discretion of MOPAC.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Appropriate Adult Service UK (MOPAC 1068)

Lot No

Lots 3 & 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

LONDON



Page 5 to 9

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement was conducted under the ‘Light Touch Regime’ (Part 2, Chapter 3, Section
7 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015), broadly following a process similar to the Open
Procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This contract (Lots 3&4) has a 3+2 year term with the extension option being at the
discretion of MOPAC.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017683

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MOPAC 991

Lot No

1

Title

Appropriate Adult Service for Vulnerable Adults in London (Lots 1&2)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 July 2024

/Notice/017683-2024


Page 7 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Appropriate Adult Service Limited

Icon Innovation Centre, Eastern Way, Daventry

Northants

NN11 0QB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

National registration number

06262053

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,490,380

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,490,380



Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MOPAC 1068

Lot No

3

Title

Appropriate Adults UK (AA UK) Lots 3&4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Appropriate Adults UK

1 Trem Y Nant, Pentre Broughton

Wrexham

LL11 6DQ

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 9

NUTS code

UKL23 - Flintshire and Wrexham

National registration number

08323552

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,720,910

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,720,910

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=912947505 GO
Reference: GO-202547-PRO-30059013

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=912947505
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-14T14:26:48+0100
	TCPDF




